
3.05.2023 

 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023- 2024 

WINTER ENROLLMENT 

 

 
FIRST SEMESTER 

 
Monday 5 – Friday 9 February 2024 
 
Monday 5 February 2024 –  
Friday 31 March 2022 
 

Orientation week  
 
FIRST SEMESTER  

 
Saturday 1 April 2024 – Sunday 14 April 2024 – EASTER BREAK 

 
 

SECOND SEMESTER 
 
Monday 15 April – Friday 3 May 2024 
 

PLEIN-AIR/MUSEUM PRACTICE 
(2 weeks Plein Air, 1 week Museum Practice) 

Monday 6 May - Friday 31 May 2024 
 

ANATOMY COURSE 

Monday 3 June – Friday 7 June 2024 Mid-term examination   
 

Monday 10 – Friday 12 July 2024 Plein-air and Portraiture    
 

Monday 17 June – Friday 19 July 2024 Studio Work and Final attestation/Exam 
 

 

Winter Enrollment program is a One-Year program that has a shifted time frame, but 
the same number of class hours assigned for one academic year.  

For the Winter Enrollment students, the evening classes 3 times a week are included in 
the curriculum in the period February – May. In June and July there are only day 
classes.  

 

FCAA  holds the right to make necessary changes in the Calendar at any time. 

 

 

 

 



3.05.2023 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 

All workshops, evening classes and academic studies are suspended on the days of 
public holidays indicated in the calendar.  

 

Public holidays: 
 

APRIL  

April 1st Easter Monday  

April 25th Liberation day   

  

MAY  

1st May Labor Day   

  

JUNE  

2nd June Republic day   

24th June The Feast of St. John (Patron of Florence)  

 


